ASX & Media Release





FEDERAL COURT APPROVES TOX FREE SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT

Cleanaway Waste Management Limited ("Cleanaway") is pleased to announce that the Federal Court of Australia has today made orders approving the scheme of arrangement ("Scheme") under which Cleanaway will acquire all of the ordinary shares in Tox Free Solutions Limited ("Tox Free").

This follows the receipt of Tox Free shareholder approval on 3 May 2018.

Tox Free is expected to lodge a copy of the Federal Court orders with the Australian Securities and Investments Commission on Friday, 11 May 2018, at which time the Scheme will become effective.

The Scheme is expected to be implemented on Friday, 25 May 2018.

For further information please contact:

INVESTOR RELATIONS AND MEDIA

Frank Sufferini

Head of Investor Relations and Corporate Affairs

Telephone: 0416 241 501

Email: frank.sufferini@cleanaway.com.au

Cleanaway Waste Management Ltd (ASX code: CWY) is Australia's leading total waste management, industrial and environmental services company. Our team of more than 4,000 highly trained staff are supported by a fleet of over 3,000 specialist vehicles working from approximately 200 locations across Australia. With one of the largest waste, recycling and liquids collections fleets on the road, supported by a network of recycling facilities; transfer stations; engineered landfills; liquids treatment plants and refineries, we are working hard to deliver on our mission and make a sustainable future possible for all our stakeholders.